TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter J. Russell & Company Limited		101/20/2004 1	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IAN MACLEOD DISTILLERS LIMITED		
Street Address:	Russell House, Dunnet Way		
City:	Broxburn		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EH525BU		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0083323	WINCARNIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38963/409138

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Martha Gayle Barber Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0474 8688800

CH \$40.00 0

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt		
Signature:	/Elaine B. Hunt/		
Date:	08/15/2011		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0475

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 08/15/2011